
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Emerald Coast Region (1) - Middle School 
**Nancy Barger 
Booker T. Washington High School 
6000 College Parkway 
Pensacola, FL   32504 
WK (850) 475-5257, Ext. 306503 
E-mail: NBarger@ecsdfl.us 
 
Emerald Coast Region (1) - Secondary 
Gail Ewing 
West Florida High School of Advanced Technology 
150 East Burgess Rd. 
Pensacola, FL   32503 
WK (850) 450-2358/FAX (850) 471-6019 
E-mail: GEwing@ecsdfl.us 
 
Emerald Coast Region (1) - Postsecondary 
Jessica Rutherford 
West Florida High School of Advanced Technology 
150 East Burgess Rd. 
Pensacola, FL   32503 
WK (850) 450-2358/FAX (850) 471-6019 
E-mail: JRutherford@ecsdfl.us 
 
Springs Region (2-3) - Middle School  
Martine Thelusma 
Marion County Public Schools - Career & Tech. Education 
1614 E Fort King Street 
Ocala, FL  34471 
WK (352) 671-7212 
E-mail: Martine.Thelusma@marion.k12.fl.us 
 
Springs Region (2-3) - Secondary  
Sara Glisson 
Belleview High School 
10400 SE 36th Ave. 
Belleview, FL   34420 
WK (352) 671-6210/FAX (352) 671-6212 
E-mail: Sara.Glisson@marion.k12.fl.us 
 
Springs Region (2-3) - Postsecondary  
Christan Higginbotham 
Baker County High School 
One Wildcat Drive 
Glen St. Mary, FL   32040 
WK (904) 259-6286 
E-mail: ChristanHigginbotham@bakerk12.org 
 
Suncoast Region (4) - Secondary 
**Patricia Dodson (Tricia) 
Board of Directors Co-Chair 
Middleton Sr. High School 
4801 N. 22nd Street 
Tampa, FL   33610 
WK (813) 233-3360/FAX (813) 233-3364 
E-mail: Patricia.Dodson@hcps.net 
 
Gulf Coast Region (5) - Middle School 
Pam Rahn 
R. Dan Nolan Middle School 
6615 Greenbrook Blvd. 
Lakewood Ranch, FL   34202 
WK (941) 751-8200, Ext. 28035/FAX (941) 751-8210 
E-mail: RahnP@manateeschools.net 
 
Gulf Coast Region (5) - Secondary 
Dorothy Yost (Dottie) 
6443 NW Pine Hurst Dr. 
Arcadia, FL   34266 
(863) 494-1469/FAX (863) 494-7867 
E-mail: Dorothy.Yost@desotoschools.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Gulf Coast Region (5) - Postsecondary 
Dr. Marilyn Goodman 
DeSoto County School of Practical Nursing 
310 W. Whidden Street 
Arcadia, FL   34266 
WK (863) 993-1333, Ext. 331 
E-mail: Marilyn.Goodman@desotoschools.com 
 
Sunset Region (6) - Middle School 
Jamie Gross 
Diplomat Middle School 
1039 NW 16th Ter 
Cape Coral, FL   33909 
WK (239) 574-5257 
E-mail: JamieSGr@LeeSchools.net 
 
Sunset Region (6) - Secondary 
Dr. Lisa Wright 
Health Occupations Coordinator 
2855 Colonial Blvd. 
Fort Myers, FL   33966 
WK (239) 939-6305 
E-mail: LisaMWr@LeeSchools.net 
 
Gold Coast Region (7) - Middle School 
Kendrick Morris 
William Turner Technical Arts High School - Division of CTE 
10151 NW 19th Ave. 
Miami, FL   33147 
WK (305) 693-3025 
E-mail: KMorris2@dadeschools.net 
 
Gold Coast Region (7) - Secondary 
Mauris Baluja 
Hialeah Gardens High School 
11700 Hialeah Gardens Boulevard 
Hialeah Gardens, FL   33018 
WK (305) 698-5000 
E-mail: M.Baluja@dadeschools.net 
 
Gold Coast Region (7) - Postsecondary 
Serena Thomas 
Miami Lakes Educational Center and Technical College 
2349 NW 175th Street 
Miami Gardens, FL   33056 
WK (305) 624-9613 
E-mail: SThomas1@dadeschools.net 
 
Sunrise Region (8) - Middle School 
Paula Urrea 
American Heritage School 
12200 W. Broward Blvd., Suite 102 
Plantation, FL   33325 
WK (954) 472-0022/FAX (954) 472-3008 
E-mail: Paula.Urrea@ahschool.com 
 
Sunrise Region (8) - Secondary 
Alison Madej 
Coral Glades High School 
2700 Sportsplex Dr. 
Coral Springs, FL   33065 
WK (754) 322-1250, Ext. 3113/FAX (754) 322-1380 
E-mail: Alison.Madej@browardschools.com 
 
Sunrise Region (8) - Postsecondary 
**Dr. Diana Sood 
American Heritage School 
12200 W. Broward Blvd., Suite 102 
Plantation, FL   33325 
WK (954) 472-0022/FAX (954) 472-3008 
E-mail: Diana.Sood@ahschool.com 
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Treasure Coast Region (9) - Middle School 
Eileen Southwick 
Woodlands Middle School 
5200 Lyons Rd. 
Lake Worth, FL   33467 
WK (561) 357-0300/FAX (561) 357-0307 
E-mail: Eileen.Southwick@palmbeachschools.org 
 
Treasure Coast Region (9) - Secondary 
Tania Martinez 
John I. Leonard High School 
4701 10th Avenue North 
Greenacres, FL   33463 
WK (561) 641-1200/FAX (561) 491-8350 
E-mail: Tania.Martinez@palmbeachschools.org 
 
Heartland Region (10) - Middle School 
Bridget Gilmore 
Polk County Public Schools, CTAE 
1915 S. Floral Ave 
Bartow, FL  33830 
WK 863 519-8438, Ext. 807 
E-mail: Bridget.Gilmore@polk-fl.net 
 
Heartland Region (10) - Secondary 
Ivey Thomas 
George Jenkins High School 
6000 Lakeland Highlands Rd. 
Lakeland, FL   33813 
WK (863) 648-3566, Ext. 519/FAX (863) 648-3573 
E-mail: Ivey.Thomas@polk-fl.net 
 
Heartland Region (10) - Postsecondary 
Jennifer Barth 
Celebration High School 
1809 Celebration Blvd. 
Celebration, FL   34747 
WK (321) 939-6600/FAX (321) 939-6652 
E-mail: Jennifer.Barth@osceolaschools.net 
 
First Coast Region (11) - Secondary 
**Erica Willis 
Pedro Menendez High School 
600 SR 206 West 
St. Augustine, FL   32086 
WK (904) 547-8681/FAX (904) 547-8675 
E-mail: Erica.Willis@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
 
Space Coast Region (12) - Middle School 
**Sarah Hammer 
Space Coast Jr/Sr High School 
6150 Banyan Street 
Cocoa, FL   32927 
WK (321) 638-0750 
E-mail: Hammer.Sarah@brevardschools.org 
 
Space Coast Region (12) - Secondary 
Kimberly Lurkins 
Pine Ridge High School 
926 Howland Boulevard 
Deltona, FL   32738 
WK (386) 212-0236 
E-mail: KPLurkin@volusia.k12.fl.us 
 
Space Coast Region (12) - Postsecondary 
**Leah Rubiano 
Orange Technical College - Main Campus 
301 W Amelia St. 
Orlando, FL   32801 
WK (407) 246-7060 
E-mail: Leah.Rubiano@ocps.net 
 
 
 

Alumni At-large Member 
Brandon Shadeed, RN 
FHAPA Secretary 
E-mail: Shadeedhosa@gmail.com 
 
Industry Representative (Ex-officio) 
Charles Tannachion, Captain 
Alachua County Fire Rescue 
E-mail: CTannachion@att.net 
 
Industry Representative (Ex-officio) 
Tara Spruill, MSN, RN, CPN 
Vice President, Chief Nursing Officer 
Nemours Children’s Health North Florida 
E-mail: Tara.Spruill@nemours.org 
 
Industry Representative (Ex-officio) 
Jennifer Pfieffer, MSN, APRN 
Nurse Manager/Pediatric Clinical Nurse 
Specialist/ADAPT Clinical Director 
Nemours Children’s Health, Jacksonville 
E-mail: Jennifer.Pfieffer@nemours.org 
 
DOE Representative (Ex-officio) 
Dr. Cora Walden 
CTE Industry Specialist State Supervisor 
Florida Department of Education 
Division of Career and Adult Education 
325 West Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, FL   32399 
WK (850) 245-9018 
E-mail: Cora.Walden@fldoe.org 
 
Executive Director/State Advisor (Ex-officio) 
**Jacquelyn Moreau 
13570 NW 101st Dr., Suite 200 
Alachua, FL   32615 
Office: (386) 462-HOSA/FAX (386) 518-6875 
E-mail: JMoreau@flhosa.org 
 
STATE OFFICER TEAM 
 
President 
**Shimaaz Shahrin 
Board of Directors Co-Chair 
E-mail: Shahrinhosa@gmail.com 
 
President-Elect 
Mufaddal Husain 
E-mail: MHusainhosa@gmail.com 
 
Northern Vice-President, Secondary 
Aryan Chavda 
E-mail: Chavdahosa@gmail.com 
 
Northern Vice-President, Postsecondary 
Lauren Wong 
E-mail: LWonghosa@gmail.com 
 
Southern Vice-President, Secondary 
Julianna Simbulan 
E-mail: Simbulanhosa@gmail.com 
 
Parliamentarian 
Rishith Vadlamani 
E-Mail: Vadlamanihosa@gmail.com 

     
  

    
  

    

** Denotes members of the 
Executive Committee; 
terms expire November 2026 
(excluding Co-Chairperson 
and State Advisor positions) 
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